Huawei S6720-LI Series Switches
Product Datasheet
Huawei Enterprise Sx700 Series Switch Product
S6720-16X-LI-16S-AC
S6720S-16X-LI-16S-AC
S6720-26Q-LI-24S-AC
S6720S-26Q-LI-24S-AC
S6720-32X-LI-32S-AC

8
Huawei Enterprise Sx700 Series Switch Product
Ordering Information
Optical Modules and Fibers
The S6720-LI supports the following GE, 10GE, and 40GE optical modules:
• GE: 100 m electrical, 500 m optical multi-mode, 10/40/80/100 km optical single-mode, two pairs of
bidirectional optical modules (10/40 km)
• 10GE: 100/220/300 m SFP+ multi-mode, 1.4/10/40/80 km optical SFP+
• 40GE:150/400 m QSFP+ optical multi-mode, 1.4/2/10/40 km optical single-mode
Optical fibers fall into single-mode and multi-mode fibers. Single-mode optical modules use single-mode
fibers, and multi-mode optical modules use multi-mode fibers. For a non-BIDI optical module, each optical
port must be configured with a Tx optical fiber and an Rx optical fiber of the same type. For a BIDI optical
module, only one optical fiber needs to be configured.
The fibers and optical modules supported by Huawei switches are updating. For the latest information, visit
Stack Cables
The S6720-LI switches support service port stacking. The applicable stack cables are as follows:
• AOC cable
• An active optical network (AOC) cable integrates an optical module and fiber. The AOC cables are
available in SFP-10G-AOC3M and SFP-10G-AOC10M.
• SFP+ high-speed cable
• The SFP+ high-speed cable integrates an optical module and cable. The SFP+ high-speed cables are
available in SFP-10G-CU1M, SFP-10G-CU3M, SFP-10G-CU5M, and SFP-10G-CU10M.
• QSFP+ high-speed cable
• The QSFP+ high-speed cable also integrates an optical module and cable. The QSFP+ high-speed cables
are available in QSFP-40G-CU1M, QSFP-40G-CU3M, and QSFP-40G-CU5M.
Product Accessories
Stack Cable Model Description
AOC
SFP-10G-AOC3M Cable length: 3 m; connector: SFP+
SFP-10G-AOC10M Cable length: 5 m; connector: SFP+
SFP+ high-speed
SFP-10G-CU1M Cable length: 1 m; connector: SFP+
SFP-10G-CU3M Cable length: 3 m; connector: SFP+
SFP-10G-CU5M Cable length: 5 m; connector: SFP+
SFP-10G-CU10M
Cable length: 10 m; connector:
SFP+
QSFP+ high-speed

MEF 10.2 Ethernet Services Attributes Phase 2
MEF 11  UNI Requirements and Framework
MEF 13  UNI Type 1 Implementation Agreement
MEF 15  Requirements for Management of Metro Ethernet Phase 1
Network Elements
MEF 17  Service OAM Framework and Requirements
MEF 20  UNI Type 2 Implementation Agreement
MEF 23  Class of Service Phase 1 Implementation Agreement
XMODEM  XMODEM/YMODEM Protocol Reference
The listed standards and protocols are fully or partially supported by Huawei switches. For details,
visit http://e.huawei.com or contact your local Huawei sales office.
Ordering Information
For more information, visit http://e.huawei.com/en or contact your local Huawei sales office.
Module Product Description
S6720-16X-LI-16S-AC
S6720-16X-LI-16S-AC (16 10GE SFP+, AC power
supply)
S6720S-16X-LI-16S-AC
S6720S-16X-LI-16S-AC (16 10GE SFP+, AC power
supply)
S6720-26Q-LI-24S-AC
S6720-26Q-LI-24S-AC (24 10GE SFP+, 2 40GE QSFP+,
AC power supply)
S6720S-26Q-LI-24S-AC
S6720S-26Q-LI-24S-AC (24 10GE SFP+, 2 40GE
QSFP+, AC power supply)
S6720-32X-LI-32S-AC
S6720-32X-LI-32S-AC (32 10GE SFP+, AC power
supply)
S6720S-32X-LI-32S-AC
S6720S-32X-LI-32S-AC (32 10GE SFP+, AC power
supply)
15
Copyright © Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd. 2017. All rights reserved.
Trademark Notice